SGM-02097B page 1 of 2
SGM-02097B
Revised 03-06
Catalog Section 05SwichgageMitter ® Instrument Series
Pressure Swichgage® Instrument with 4–20 mA Output
● Adjustable High and Low Pressure Limit
Contacts Fed Through Strain Relief Cord Grips.
● Environmentally Sealed Option Available.

2000
2000
How to Order
Pulsation Dampener
Eliminate pointer contact flutter on pressure SwichgageMitter
instruments which are subject to
pulsating pressure from reciprocating
pumps or compressors.
Available in brass, carbon steel and
stainless steel. For ordering
instructions, refer to bulletin
number PD-95145B.
Special Note: “When used in pulsating
service such as positive displacement
pumps or compressor discharge
monitoring, a pulsation dampener
must be used or product may not be
covered by warranty.
Warranty
A limited warranty on materials and workmanship is given with this FW
Murphy product. A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to
Red White Black
Typical Wiring Diagrams
SPST Contacts: 1 SPST; Center off; 2A,
30 V DC, 1A, 125 VAC pilot duty.
NOTE: When using in Hazardous
Environment defined by CSA as Class I,
Group C & D, Div. 2, energy level across
switch contacts must not exceed non-
incendive levels as defined by CSA.
N.C.–Orange
3
2
1
6
5
4
Common–Yellow
N.O.–Brown
N.C.–Black
LOW SWITCH HIGH SWITCH
N.O.–Blue
Common–Red
Contact Rating: 2-SPDT snap-switches (one
for high and low pressure); 2 A @ 250 VAC
NOTE: Diagrams show the pointer in
the at rest (shelf) position.
SGM45EF
SGM45F
4-20 mA Output
CAUTION: HOOKUP CABLE
IS NON-SERVICEABLE.
Wire leads color coding:
Red wire (+ DC) = Power Supply.
Black wire (–DC) = 4-20 mA output.
Shield wire = Not connected.
4-20 mA output
sealed connector with
shielded (armored) cable